
Shelby City School District Chromebook Computer Repair Charge Schedule

Effective for the 2023-2024 School Year

● Shelby City School District has adopted an annual, non-refundable $10 computer charge that must be paid prior to your child taking a

chromebook computer home.

● Included in the $10 annual charge is a LIMITED Accidental Warranty provided by the Shelby City School District.

● For any payment not made, your child will no longer be permitted to take their chromebook home.

● Chromebook Computer Repair Charge Schedule will be updated annually to reflect current market prices.

Warranty and Repairs

● Manufacturer Warranty - Device is covered by a warranty from manufacturer defects. (This does not cover abuse)

● LIMITED Accidental Warranty - Device is covered from an accidental break. (This does not cover abuse)

○ LIMITED Accidental Warranty - One Claim Per Year - There is no charge for the first accidental damage claim per year (Claim

year is from August 1 - July 31).

○ Accidental damage repair cost beyond the first claim may be the responsibility of the parent/guardian/student according Table

1.

● Intentional Damage/Gross Neglect - Repair cost will be the responsibility of the parent/guardian/student according to Table 1. Student

Code of Conduct will be enforced.

● Lost/Stolen Device - Parent/guardian/student should immediately notify the school if a device is lost or stolen.

○ Lost - Replacement cost will be the responsibility of the parent/guardian/student according to Table 1.

○ Stolen - Devices reported as stolen outside of school require that parents notify police and provide a copy of an official police

report to the school administration. Theft Inside school requires a letter signed by the parent/guardian and stating the date,

time, location and describing the situation.

Table 1 - Chromebook Computer Repair Cost. Repair cost will never exceed Total Replacement Cost.

Damaged Part Repair Cost

Bottom Cover $20

Top Cover $40

Physically Damaged Battery $70

Webcam $30

System Board $180

Trackpad $25

Keyboard $50

Screen $25

Bezel $35

Charger $45

Total Replacement Cost $264 non-touchscreen
$340 touchscreen
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